SoCal Cross Country Championships
Irvine Park, Irvine

Nov. 9, 1984
1. Pasadena 62
2. Grossmont 82
3. El Camino 85
4. Glendale 116
5. Taft 129
6. Mt. SAC 172
7. Mira Costa 174
8. Orange Coast 208
9. Moorpark 215
10. LA Valley 218
11. LA Trade Tech 244

12. East LA 280



1984
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S DIVISION

DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 1984
HOST: ORANGE COAST COLLEGE
WEATHER: CLEAR - 75 DEGREES
PLACE NAME
1 GARCIA, ADOLFO
2, KING, JOHN
3, CRUZ, EUGENE
4. GUTIERREZ, JESUS
5. FISCHER, JODY
6. TREES, MICHAEL
7. ACOSTA, RAMON
8. WATSON, PAT
9. STAALBERG, HARRY
10. RUDD, AARON
£1. WAIAN, ERIC
19, RODRIGUEZ, SAL
13. MOUDAKIS, TONY
14, WILLIAMS, NATHAN
15. INGRAM, CRAIG
16. SANDOVAL, MARTIN
17. APARICIO, ENRIQUE
18. WILKINSON, THOMAS
19. KIDWELL, TOM
20. VASQUEZ, FERNANDO
21. FONTAINE, GREG
72; PINON, LUIS
23, EMMONS, CHRISTIAN
24, BAGLEY, KEVIN
5. OCHOA, MARCO
26. CHAMBERS, TODD
27. QUELLETTE, DAN
28. ASH, TOM
29. PALMA, DAN
30. ZINN, MITCH
31. MILLER, DAVID
32. JIMENEZ, JOE
33. PARTRIDGE, GARRY
34, RICHARDSON, SCOTT
35. COTE, DAN
36. HEBERT, PAT
37. NEAR, DARREN
38. SILVA, ANGEL
39. BAUGH, GREG
40. LUCAS, BRIAN
41. NAVARRO, CARLOS
42, FALCON, JOE
43. MITCHELL, PAT
44, ZEPEDA, KEN
45, FITHEN, ROB
46. EDDY, MITCH

47. CORNEJO, PAT

COURSE:
DISTANCE:

COURSE RECORD:

SCHOOL

PASADENA CITY
TAFT

L.A. VALLEY
PASADENA CITY
TAFT

LONG BEACH CITY
LONG BEACH CITY
EL CAMING

EL CAMINO
GROSSMONT
GLENDALE

MT. SAC
GLENDALE

MT. SAC
MOORPARK
GROSSMCONT
PASADENA CITY
L.A. VALLEY
SADDLEBACK
L.A. HARBOR
GROSSMONT
L.A. HARBOR
ALLAN HANCOCK
PASADENA CITY
SANTA ANA

EL CAMINO
GROSSMONT
MIRA COSTA
GLENDALE
GROSSMONT
FULLERTON
PASADENA CITY
ALLAN HANCOCK
GROSSMONT

EL CAMINO

EL CAMINO
CITRUS
VENTURA
ORANGE COAST
MIRA COSTA
L.A. TRADE TECH
EAST L.A.
GLENPALE

MIRA COSTA
GROSSMOHT
SANTA ANA
ORANGE COAST

IRVINE PARK, ORANGE

4.0 MILES
19:16

TIME

19:16
19:19
19:24
19:30
19:34
19:35
19:37
19:40
19:42
19:45
19:47
19:48
19:49
19:49
19:49
19:51
19:52
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:56
19:57
19:58
20:02
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:09
20:10
20:11
20:12
20:13
20:13
20:14
20:14
20:14
20:15
20:17
20:17
20:18
20:18
20:18
20:20
20:20
20:21
20:22
20:24

ADOLFO GARCIA,
PASADENA CITY



PLACE

48.
49,
50.
5%
52.
53,
5S4,
55
56.
57
58.
59.
60.
61.
62 .
63.
64.
65.
66 .
67.
68.
69.
70.
714
72.
135
74.
755
76.
7 i
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83,
84,
85.
86.
87.
#8.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
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NAME

MARQUEZ, GEORGE
BAT1S, MIKE
VARGAS, SAL
ERICKSON, JOHN
ENDISCHEE, ANDY
DECHARD, REGGIE
MARRS, RANDY
TEWAWINA, MILFRED
CAMPOS, BOBBY
RODRIGUEZ, FRANK
ALQUIST, JEFF
HOFFMAN, GREG
COE, MIKE

WEBB, JIM
HATCH, DEREK
MACON, JAMIE
RAMOS, ABEL
SCHMITT, MARK
SANCHEZ, BRIAN
DEAN, STEVE
BUNCH, JOEY
BRAZEL, DAVID
SANTOYO, NOEL
ACHENBACH, JOHN
JAMES, WILBERT
LAHTI, JIM
FRADIN, STEVE
7Z1EGLER, BRUCE
IBARLUCCA, RENE
ZAMENEK, MARTIN
LOZANO, DANNY
VALENZUELA, SERGIO
BISHOP, TERRY
ACOSTA, FRANK
GONZALES, HENRY
SIMMONS, RON
CRAFTON, MIKE
MIRANDA, WLPIANO
RODRIGUEZ, MAURIL1O
CORLEW, ROBERT
TRISTANT, JEAN
TRUJILLO, JUAN
CONZALEZ, ANDY
SANTIAGO, LOPEZ
SULLIVAN, DOUG
CARDOSO, MIKE
MACON, JACKIE
DAVIS, JON
WAINFORD, BRIAN
STAFFORD, TIM
LOBES, TIM
ELMORE, SHAWN
OROSCO, BRUCE
FORSTIE, MATT
LEHTONEN, ERIC

SCHOOL

L.A. TRADE TECH
MIRA COSTA
ORANGE COAST
TAFT

TAFT

L.A. VALLEY
GLENDALE

TAFT

EAST L.A.

MT. SAC
MOORPARK

EL CAMINO
ORANGE COAST
BAKERSFIELD
MOORPARK
MOORPARK

L.A. TRADE TECH
MT. SAC

MT. SAC

MIRA COSTA
TAFT

ALLAN HANCOCK
MT. SAC
MOORPARK

TAFT

ORANGE COAST
ORANGE COASR

MIRA COSTA

L.A. TRADE TECH
ORANGE COAST
PASADENA CITY
L.A. TRADE TECH
SAN DIEGO CITY
EAST L.A.

EAST L.A.
CITRUS

EL CAMINO

L.A. TRADE TECH
RIVERSIDE CITY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
MT. SAC

L.A. TRADE TECH
EAST L.A.
PASADENA CITY
MOORPARK

CITRUS

MOORPARK
GLENDALE

MIRA COSTA

SAN DIEGE CITY
L.A. VALLEY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
RIVERSIDE CITY
SAN DIEGE CITY

TIME

20:25
20:26
20:26
20:28
20:29
20:29
20:30

120:30

20:33
20:34
20:35
20:38
20:41
20:41
20:42
20:43
20: 44
20:48
20:51
20:56
20:58
21:00
213202
21:03
21:06
21:06
21:10
21:51.2
21::13
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:18
21:20
21:22
21:24
21:26
21:29
21:30
21:32
21:34
21:36
21437
21:39
21:43
21:45
21:46
21:47
21:48
21:56
22:00
22:06
22:09
22:11
22:13



PLACE

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
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NAME

RAMIREZ, ARMANDO
LYNCH, GREG
DEHLINGER, GARY
CORREA, HUGO
STILLWELL, ED
BARTLETT, DAN
STARSMERE, RICK

SCHOOL

SAN DIEGO MESA
SAN DIEGO CITY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
GLENDALE

l..A. VALLEY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
L.A. VALLEY

TIME

22%
22:
22:

23
23
23

24

14
27
37

:01
102
:33

55



SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CROSS COUNRTY

CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMEN
[ SSRS———
Course: 3.0 miles
Team Scores: 1lst MIRA COSTA...... 26 pts 6th El1 Camino..... 142 pts
- 2nd San Diego Mesa. 95 pts 7th Orange Coast.. 150 pts
3rd East L.A. 116 pts 8th Cuesta ...... 170 pts
4th Moorpark....... 124 pts 9th Santa Monica.. 214 pts
5th Mt. SAC........ 139 pts 10th Glendale...... 296 pts
11th Col of Canyons 351 pts
Place Time Name College Place Time Name Colleqge
1. 16:56 BLAKESLEE, SANDY M.Costa 46, 19:06 Markovich, Pat L.B.
2. 17:08 Cheney, Tina M.Costa 47. 19:08 Jarvis, Tandy El Cam.
3. 17:13 Harrington, Jill O.Coast 48, 19:10 Farmin, Linda M. Park
4. 17:14 Seawright, Annie El.Cam. 49. 19:12 Frost, Jerri S.D.Mesa
5. 17:16 Gobel, Diane S.Ana 50. 19:13 Ash, Lisa M.Park
6. 17:19 Stehly, Pauline M.Costa 51. 19:14 Lane Omega E. LA
7. 17:20 Hendry, Lihjaiu Desert 52, 19:18 Acosta, April Mt.SAC
8. 17:21 Bowman, Nancy Taft 53, 19:20 Lamott, Anna E.LA
9. 17:31 Delgado, Tony Pasa. 54. 19:25 Eicher, Erin Mt .SAC
10. 17:44 Ross, Tracy Cuesta 55. 19:27 Schenk, Sandy OCoast
11, 17:45 Buzza, Kellie Cuesta 56. 19:29 Acevs, Rosa E. LA
12. 17:48 Sterton. Kim M.Costa 57. 19:30 Zajkowski,Helen S.Monic
13. 18:00 Seweinghawma Celin Taft 58. 19:31 Barrett, FrancieVentura
14. 18:06 Richards, Carolyn Pasa 59. 19:33 Trausch, Ann Rivrside
15. 18:08 McGinnis, Michele Bakers. 60. 19:34 Ingram, Terry M.Park
16. 18:09 Versteeg, Diane ElCam. 61. 19:34 Hemans Marge E1l Cam
17. 18:11 Nichols, Sonji M.Costa 62. 19:35 Anderson, Colleen 0O.C.
18. 18:24 Lohe, Gretchen LA. V. 63. 19:35 Lucy, Karen S.Monica
19. 18:25 Barnes, Mary . Ventura 64. 19:42 Bogouich, Mary Mt.SAC
20. 18:25 williams, Alison Grossmt 65. 19:42 Leos, Viv Mt .SAC
21. 18:26 Bernal, Alma E. LA 66. 19:46 Wood, Betty S.D.Mesa
22. 18:28 Quin, Maureen Saddbk 67. 19:46 Telez, Lucy Antelp V
23. 18:29 Akins, Mary S.D.Mesa 68. 19:58 Kelley, Vicky O.Coast
24, 18:34 McElhaney, Taria S.D.Mesa 69, 19:59 Peters, Jennie S.Barbra
25. 18:36 Maldonado, JoAnn Mt .SAC 70. 20:04 Kamiyama,Stacy Glend
26. 18:37 Gartner, Heidi M.Costa 71. 20:06 Good, Lori Rivrside
27. 18:40 Gilbert, Lee M.Costa 72, 20:11 Novak, Hana S.Monica
28. 18:41 Brunett, Teri M. Park 73. 20:19 Jordon, Ann Cuesta
29. 18:42 James, Anne O.Coast 74. 20:25 Lopez, Celia Cuesta
30. 18:43 Pheasant, Susan Citrus 75. 20:27 Sullivan, Lynn S.Monica
31. 18:45 Frost, jackie S.D.Mesa 76. 20:30 Rudy, Kellie Cuesta
32. 18:46 Abbondondola, Rose M.Park 77. 20:33 Peters, Lisa M.Park
33. 18:48 Myricks, Mia L.B. 78, 20:35 Ayesha, Jamel S.Monica
34, 18:49 Reynoso, Martha Cerritos 79. 20:38 Gonzales, Diana El.Cam
35, 18:51 Rollins, Marie E. LA 80. 20:41 Fuller, Kathy El.Cam
36. 18:55 Vasquez, Alice E. LA 81. 20:44 Ariston, Lena, Glendale
37. 18:55 Miller, Kellie S. Ana 82. 20:46 McCawley, Kim Glendale
38. 18:56 Fuess, Nattelie M.Park 83. 20:50 Sanders, Shanon Rivrsid
39, 18:57 Chee, Swee-Lee Mt .SAC 84. 20:59 McClain, Sandy O.Coast
40, 18:59 Whistler, Mandi G.West 85. 21:04 Sutton, Nancy S.Monica
41. 19:00 St.Amour, Anne S.D.Mesa 86. 21:06 Binnis, Kristy Cuesta
42. 19:02 Mattiace, Nancy S.D.Mesa 87. 21:08 Verdin, Patti T.Tech
43. 19:04 Setting, Julia S.Monica 88. 21:11 Fyke, Yvoune Glendale
44, 19:04 Rodriquez, Lupe E. LA 89. 21:13 White, Lori El.Camino
45, 19:04 Mt .SAC 90. 21:14 Gonzales, Anna S.D.city

Sowers, Trisa



